



December 29, 2005

Budhi Sagar, President
Center for Nuclear Waste
Regulatory Analyses
6220 Culebra Road
PO Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510

Subject: Modification No. 4 to Task Order No. 2 under Contract NRC-02-04-014

Dear Dr. Sagar:

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds and reduce the ceiling of this task order by \$20,000.00. This action decreases the ceiling and obligated amount from \$91,067 to \$71,067. Of this amount, \$64,875 represents the estimated cost (including facility capital), and \$6,192 represents the fixed fee for this task order. Please note that this task order was to cover technical assistance for the development of an environmental assessment for the BWXT license renewal. The period of performance expired on June 7, 2005.

Accounting Data for Task Order No. 2 is as follows:

Obligation Transferred from Basic Contract to Task Order 2:

B&R No.: 55015355288
JC No.: J5511
BOC: 252A
APPN.: 31X0200
Amount Deobligated: \$20,000.00

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY04 obligation amount: \$50,000.00 (transferred from Basic Contract to Task Order 2)
Total FY05 obligation amount: \$41,067.00
Total FY05 deobligation amount: \$20,000.00
Cumulative total: \$71,067.00

The issuance of this task order modification does not change any terms or conditions of the contract.

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official authorized to bind your organization execute three(3) copies of this document in the space provided and return two (2) copies to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Attn: Valerie Whipple, ADM/DC/CMB3, Mail Stop T712, Washington, DC 20555. You should retain the third copy for your records.

TEMPLATE - ADM001

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

ADM002

